

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR, STUDENTS' WELFARE BERHAMPUR UNIVERSITY

BHANJA BIHAR: BERHAMPUR – 760007 (ODISHA)

No/DSW/BU/2024	Date: <u>03.02.2024</u>
<u>NOTICE</u>	
Due to unavoidable circumstances,	the last date of registration of
participation in "UMANG-2024", the 37 th	Inter- University East-Zone Youth
Festival, is hereby extended up to 10th February 2024.	
•	By order
	W 05/02/2 W
Mana N	Director, Students' Welfare
Memo No/DSW/BU/2024 Copy to:	Date: <u>03.02.2024</u>

- 1. The Chairman, P.G. Council, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.
- 2. The Organizing Secretary//Convener & Co-Conveners, UMANG-2024, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.
- 3. Director, BPCC, Berhampur University for information with a request to keep open the Registration Site open till 10th February 2024 night. He is also requested to upload this notice in Berhampur University Website.
- 4. OIC, VC Secretariat, Berhampur University for information and necessary action.

Director, Students' Welfare